



27 September 2018

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST – 1237/18

Dear Sir/Madam

Your request for information has now been considered and the information requested is provided below.

Request:

Please could you provide responses to the following queries?

1. Learning Disability Contracts

1.1 Please provide the names and end dates for all learning disability contracts (excluding any extension options) commissioned by the council.

1.2 What are the extension options that apply or have been applied to these contracts?

1.3 Please provide the names of the current providers of these contracts.

1.4 What is the annual budget for each of these individual contracts in 2018/19?

1.5 What is the annual spending on Learning Disabilities contracts in 2017/18?

1.6 What is the name of the commissioning manager responsible for these contracts?

2. Mental Health Contracts

2.1 Please provide the names and end dates for all mental health contracts (excluding any extension options) commissioned by the council.

2.2 What are the extension options that apply or have been applied to these contracts?

2.3 Please provide the names of the current providers of these contracts.

2.4 What is the annual budget for each of these individual contracts in 2018/19?

2.5 What is the annual spending on mental health contracts in 2017/18?

2.6 What is the name of the commissioning manager responsible for these contracts?

3. Substance misuse contracts:

3.1 Please provide the names and end dates for all substance misuse contracts (excluding any extension options) commissioned by the council.

- 3.2 What are the extension options that apply or have been applied to these contracts?
- 3.3 Please provide the names of the current providers of these contracts.
- 3.4 What is the annual budget for each of these individual contracts in 2018/19?
- 3.5 What is the annual spending on substance misuse contracts in 2017/18?
- 3.6 What is the name of the commissioning manager responsible for these contracts?
4. Healthy Lifestyle contracts (including smoking cessation, health trainers and weight management)
 - 4.1 Please provide the names and end dates for all healthy lifestyle contracts (excluding any extension options) commissioned by the council.
 - 4.2 What are the extension options that apply or have been applied to these contracts?
 - 4.3 Please provide the names of the current providers of these contracts.
 - 4.4 What is the annual budget for each of these individual contracts in 2018/19?
 - 4.5 What is the annual spending on healthy lifestyle contracts in 2017/18?
 - 4.6 What is the name of the commissioning manager responsible for these contracts?
5. Sexual Health Contracts
 - 5.1 Please provide the names and end dates for all sexual health contracts (excluding any extension options) commissioned by the council.
 - 5.2 What are the extension options that apply or have been applied to these contracts?
 - 5.3 Please provide the names of the current providers of these contracts.
 - 5.4 What is the annual budget for each of these individual contracts in 2018/19?
 - 5.5 What is the annual spending on sexual health contracts in 2017/18?
 - 5.6 What is the name of the commissioning manager responsible for these contracts?

Response:

For Questions .1-.5 in each section, this information is available on the published People Contracts Register at:
<https://www.rutland.gov.uk/my-council/corporate-governance/transparency-code/>

For Question .6 in each section the commissioning manager is:
Name: Karen Kibblewhite
Title: Head of Commissioning – Health & Wellbeing

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request please contact the Head of Corporate Governance, Rutland County Council, Catmose, Oakham, Rutland LE15 6HP

You can also complain to the Information Commissioner at:

The Information Commissioner's Office
Wycliffe House, Water lane
Wilmslow, Cheshire
SK9 5AF
Tel: 01625 545700

Yours faithfully

FOI Administrator
Business Support Team
Rutland County Council